OFFICE OF THE COUNCIL PRESIDENT

MEMORANDUM

DATE: July 10, 2014

TO: COUNCIL MEMBERS

MAYOR ASHLEY SWEARENGIN CITY MANAGER BRUCE RUDD

FROM: STEVE BRANDAU, Council President

Council District 2

SUBJECT: Approve designation of Council President Steve Brandau as a voting

Delegate, Councilmember Clint Olivier as a voting alternate for the League of California Cities annual business meeting on September 5, 2014 and direction to vote in support of the proposed resolutions

Recommendation

It is recommended that the City Council designate Council President Steve Brandau as a voting delegate, Councilmember Clint Olivier as a voting alternate for the upcoming League of California Cities annual business Conference and that City Council authorizes these delegates to vote in the affirmative on all proposed resolutions.

Background

The League of California cities is holding its Annual Conference in Los Angeles on September 3-5, 2014. As part of this event, the League will hold its Annual Business Meeting beginning at 12:00 p.m. on Friday, September 5, 2014. The League has requested that all member cities send a voting delegate. According to the League bylaws governing the session, the City can appoint a Voting Delegate and two Voting Alternates, all of whom must be approved by the City Council, and who must be registered to attend the Conference. It is recommended that Council President Steve Brandau be appointed as the Voting Delegate and Councilmember Clint Olivier be appointed as a Voting Alternate.

MEMO TO THE CITY COUNCIL League of California Cities Voting Delegates and Voting Authorization July 10, 2014 Page 2

Upon review of the resolutions proposed by the League of California Cities, it is recommended that the voting delegate for the City of Fresno be authorized to vote in support of the resolutions.

The Resolutions to be voted upon are attached.

Fiscal Impact

There is no fiscal impact.

c: City Attorney, Douglas Sloan